subject to earlier termination in the event of non-appropriation as hereinafter provided, on December 

31, 2026. 

2. Funding of RHA. 

2.1 2026 Funding Obligations – Generally.  La Plata County, Durango, Ignacio, and Bayfield 

agree to provide funding to RHA for calendar year 2026 in the total aggregate amount of One 

Hundred Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($160,600.00).  The Parties agree that the 

responsibility for funding the obligations set forth in this Section 2.1 will be shared by them in 

the following amounts and proportions: 

La Plata County   61 %   $97,966.00 

City of Durango 29 %   $  46,574.00